
Accepted Donations for January 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Doubtless Bay Promotion Incorporated 2018 Mangonui Waterfront Festival $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Kaitaia Sport And Leisure Trust Venue hire, marquee hire and NZ Boxing Association fees $4,705.69 $2,500.00 M

Ahipara School Board Of Trustees Shade sail over the junior playground $10,000.00 $6,000.00 M

Kaitaia Intermediate School 90 chromebooks $33,136.20 $16,568.10 G

Bowls Far North Incorporated Accommodation $3,870.00 $2,500.00 M

Midway In Northland Day Services Trust Pool hoist and moto med machine $6,751.00 $6,751.00

Kaikohe Intermediate School Board Of Trustees School Rugby uniforms and school netball uniforms $5,080.00 $5,080.00

Doubtless Bay Business And Professional Women Cost of sending members to the BPWNZ annual conference $5,856.00 $3,500.00 M

Eastern United Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Set of playing jerseys for our u7, u9, u11, u14 and u16 JMB and IMB
teams $8,045.00 $4,140.00 M

Far North Palliative And Cancer Care Charitable Trust Facilities maintenance equipment as per resolution $1,858.25 $1,858.25

Kawakawa Business And Community Association Incorporated CCTV system for Kawakawa Town & Community $50,977.89 $20,000.00 M

Whangaroa County Museum & Archive Society Incorporated Administration costs $9,169.00 $8,516.32 M

Total Approved $97,413.67

No: of applicants 12

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Whangarei Academy of Gymnastics Incorporated Floor - tumble track, beat board and beam adjustable height $12,315.00 $5,000.00 G

Bream Bay Swimming Club Incorporated Accommodation $6,120.00 $4,500.00 M

Whatitiri Clay Target Club Incorporated Ammunition $8,541.81 $4,000.00 M

Volunteering Northland One year of weekly adverts and a full page advert in three local
papers $3,430.00 $3,430.00

Midwestern Rugby Union And Squash Club Incorporated Full set of playing gear for the Senior Rugby team for the 2019
season $3,400.00 $3,400.00

Maungatapere School Board Of Trustees EOTC week adventure forest experience $1,326.00 $1,326.00

Ngunguru Indoor Bowling Club Hall hire for the 2019 season $1,978.00 $1,978.00

Whangarei Boys' High School Chromebooks $19,000.00 $15,000.00 G

Kokopu School Board Of Trustees Build an in-ground retaining wall and drainage to fit new trampoline $4,998.00 $4,998.00

Northable Matapuna Hauora Annual rent of premises $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Whangarei Rowing Club Incorporated Accommodation and car hire $3,387.01 $3,387.01

Ocean Beach Boardrider's Club Incorporated 6 new learner boards $3,894.00 $3,894.00

Kamo Rugby And Squash Club Incorporated Installing a gas hot water heating system $9,200.00 $5,000.00 M

Old Boys Marist Rugby & Sports Club (Whangarei) Incorporated Training and match balls for the Premier and Premier Reserve
teams for the 2019 Rugby season $885.00 $885.00

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 1 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Marist Club (Whangarei) Incorporated Football gear and player kit $3,404.07 $3,404.07

Hora Hora School Board Of Trustees School camp accommodation $2,002.60 $2,002.60

Onerahi Rugby Football Club Inc Replacing the roof and spouting $22,125.00 $0.00 M

Total Approved $74,204.68

No: of applicants 17

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Pouto Polocrosse And Sports Club Incorporated Additional materials - Horse pens $3,910.90 $3,910.90

Dargaville Primary School Board Of Trustees Transport and pool hireage/venue $4,000.00 $3,726.16 O

Dargaville High School Board Of Trustees Accommodation and travel $4,112.20 $2,924.00 M

Northern Wairoa Netball Centre Incorporated Hireage of Sportsville - control room, canteen, changing rooms and
courts $9,737.00 $9,737.00

Greenways Trust Commercial wood splitter $20,000.00 $15,000.00 G

Seniornet Dargaville Incorporated Cover the cost of Secretary and another committee member to
travel to the AGM, and symposium $1,514.21 $1,000.00 G

Total Approved $36,298.06

No: of applicants 6

TLA 04 - Albany

Homeschool Auckland Sports And Cultural Association Incorporated Comprehensive sewing programme $3,400.00 $3,400.00

Greenhithe Junior Association Football Club Incorporated New playing apparel for our junior teams $4,259.03 $4,259.03

North Shore City Baseball Foundation Head Coaching fees and technical coaching fees for the remainder
of the 2018-19 season - February - April 2019 $9,062.50 $9,062.50

Jet Ski Racing New Zealand Incorporated 20 foot container $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Coast Youth Community Trust Incorporated FWD programme $10,000.00 $7,000.00 M

Gulf Harbour Yacht Club (Incorporated) Carpet replacement $13,043.00 $8,000.00 G

Hibiscus Coast Family Centre Community Hub for 2019 - Rental costs $10,000.00 $8,000.00 G, M

March Madness Leisure Marching Team Travel and accommodation $1,370.00 $1,370.00

Great Families Charitable Trust 2 x laptops $2,532.00 $1,266.00 M

Marist North Harbour Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Senior/junior playing and training strip, and junior training
equipment $44,148.52 $7,000.00 M

NZ Rural Games Trust Costs relating to the Hilux NZ Rural games - Dog trial gates, sound
system, portaloos, traffic management and security $19,581.00 $19,581.00

Total Approved $70,938.53

No: of applicants 11

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Warkworth Business & Professional Women's Club Incorporated Costs for up to six delegates to attend the AGM and Conference of
the NZ Federation of Business and Professional Women Inc $4,698.00 $3,500.00 M

Kumeu Cricket Club Team uniforms $15,840.00 $15,840.00

Netball Rodney Centre Incorporated 4 people to attend the Netball NZ annual council meeting $1,525.92 $1,525.92

Snells Beach Indoor Bowling Club Hall hire costs for 2019 $1,282.50 $1,282.50

SANZ - Warkworth Interior work - plastering, painting and repainting all other existing
interior painted surfaces of the Warkworth Scout Den $21,516.47 $15,000.00 G

Warkworth Tennis And Squash Club Incorporated Costs of junior tennis and squash coaching $13,183.00 $11,463.47 O

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 2 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $48,611.89

No: of applicants 6

TLA 05 - North Shore

Northcote Softball Club Inc Umpires and scorers fees $1,190.00 $1,190.00

Takapuna Hockey Club Incorporated Full set of goalie gear, match and training balls, and first aid kits $2,981.65 $2,981.65

Victoria Theatre Trust Board Costs of seating $4,480.00 $4,480.00

Harbour Hospice Trust Operating costs across two sites - North Shore Hospice and
Warkworth Wellsford Hospice $280,000.00 $200,000.00 M

Rosmini College Board Of Trustees New hockey balls and astroturf hire $4,556.00 $4,556.00

Auckland And District Pipe Band Incorporated Replacement Argyll vests $10,782.00 $5,000.00 G

Takapuna Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated 2018/19 hotshots and junior coaching programme $7,000.00 $5,000.00 G

North Shore Rugby Football Club Incorporated Essential junior jerseys for the 2019/2021 seasons and essential
coaching support to attend an IRANZ course $13,421.74 $7,000.00 G

Auckland North Community And Development Incorporated Producing, filming and editing of six, two minute promotional
videos $7,359.00 $4,000.00 G

North Shore Canoe And Youth Club Incorporated Four star kayaks $8,695.65 $6,000.00 G

Birkenhead United Association Football & Sports Club Incorporated Footballs $3,521.74 $2,000.00 G

Takapuna District Cricket Club Costs of installing new carpet in the clubhouse $8,310.00 $8,310.00

Total Approved $250,517.65

No: of applicants 12

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Carlton Netball Club Incorporated Court hire $8,314.50 $8,314.50

Seniornet Eden-Roskill Incorporated One-year subscription to the Ancestry library $2,422.60 $2,422.60

Roopa Aur AAP Charitable Trust Three month rent for safe house and office, three month salary and
development costs of new website $33,433.00 $14,300.00 M

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Cordage, survey and engineering costs for Lion NZ $48,000.00 $20,000.00 M

Mt Alberts Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated Coaching Coordinator costs $10,800.00 $5,000.00 E

Auckland Basketball Services Limited Cameras and basketballs $45,000.00 $9,000.00 M

Mt. Albert/Ponsonby Association Football Club Incorporated Replacement and purchase of senior playing apparel $10,529.07 $8,000.00 G

Auckland Observatory And Planetarium Trust Board Contribution to Stardome acquiring the NZ rights to host the
Mars1001 planetarium show $12,000.00 $10,000.00 M

Mt Roskill Primary School Board Of Trustees Cost of heating the school swimming pool $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Three Kings United Football Club Incorporated Costs of after match and training gear for the Premier Men And
Women teams $14,641.80 $5,000.00 M

Carlton Croquet Club Incorporated Scarifying our 4 x lawns $6,595.25 $6,595.25

Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club Incorporated Utilities costs for 12 months $17,000.00 $9,000.00 M

Brothers In Arms Charitable Trust Board Annual Community Beach Day $1,371.00 $1,371.00

Auckland Agricultural Pastoral And Industrial Shows Board Royal Easter Show - Ribbons, rosettes, medals, sashes and
engraving $11,712.70 $10,000.00 G

Urban Ecoliving Charitable Trust Major maintenance on the Tread Lightly Caravan - fixing the
suspension, electricals and panel beating $9,444.45 $9,444.45

Brain Injury Association (Auckland) Incorporated Creative therapy and rehabilitation classes $11,486.40 $10,000.00 G

Squash Auckland Incorporated Accommodation, entry fees, coaching and travel costs $3,213.91 $3,213.91

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 3 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $138,661.71

No: of applicants 17

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Communicare-Civilian Maimed Association (Auckland) Incorporated Professional photography package $1,290.00 $1,290.00

Onehunga Playcentre Annual camp $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated Match shirts $2,415.10 $2,415.10

Total Approved $4,705.10

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Ensemble Polymnia Costs of a Mezzo-Soprano soloist, the Verdi Rehearsal Conductor
and the Verdi Choral Rehearsal pianist $5,750.00 $5,750.00

Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby jerseys and playing uniforms for the 2019 rugby season $12,500.00 $5,000.00 G

Grammar TEC Rugby Club Incorporated 2019 Rugby kit for the Premier Develop9ment and U85 Taniwhas
team $5,412.84 $5,412.84

Marist Brothers Old Boys Rugby Football Club (Auckland) Incorporated Repairs to changing rooms. $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Te Tira Hou Sports And Cultural Club Marquee $6,697.60 $5,000.00 G

Total Approved $29,162.84

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Waiheke Golf Club Incorporated New greens mower $15,000.00 $8,000.00 G

Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust Youthline service and programme delivery costs $5,641.17 $2,446.17 G

New Zealand Mens Health Trust Board Technology application $42,780.00 $15,000.00 M

Napta Charitable Trust Producing and engraving name plaques for trophies $4,344.39 $4,344.39

Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated Physio services $19,250.00 $9,000.00 G

Combined Beneficiaries Union Incorporated Multifunction copier device and interactive whiteboard $9,975.00 $5,555.00 M

Mercy Hospice Auckland Limited Three syringe drivers $7,782.00 $7,782.00

Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust Board Script mentoring sessions for the Aotearoa Short Film Lab 2019 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $56,127.56

No: of applicants 8

TLA 08 - Manukau

Auckland Paraplegic And Physically Disabled Association Incorporated Toolbox $244.35 $244.35

Auckland Wheelbreakers Incorporated Wheelchair $7,624.00 $7,624.00

Papatoetoe East Primary School Board Of Trustees Year 6 camp - Accommodation $9,486.00 $6,000.00 G

Total Approved $13,868.35

No: of applicants 3

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Argent Masters Marching Team Accommodation costs $2,918.70 $2,918.70

Allegro Ice Dance Club Incorporated Coaching fees and ice hire costs $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Howick Little Theatre Incorporated Theatre's 5 show programmes for 2019 $3,220.00 $2,000.00 G

Howick Softball Club (Fencibles) Incorporated Accommodation and rental vehicle hire $5,265.00 $3,500.00 G

Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated Turf hire $25,300.00 $20,000.00 M

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 4 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Manukau Orchestral Society Incorporated Players as Mentors programme $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $45,918.70

No: of applicants 6

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Rising Foundation Trust One full-time TRF Programme Coordinator eight weeks operating
costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 10 - Franklin

Clevedon Pony Club Branch Of The Manukau District Pony Club Incorporated Cost of coaching for our members in the 2018/19 season $3,500.00 $1,750.00 E

Eventing Auckland Incorporated Hire of portaloos $2,990.00 $0.00

Auckland Manukau Dressage Group Rosettes and sashes for shows - Jan and May 2019 $2,642.80 $2,642.80

Total Approved $4,392.80

No: of applicants 3

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Kauri 2000 Trust New computer $839.13 $839.13

Coroglen School Board Of Trustees Development of the Play-to-Learn area - labour and materials $35,360.00 $4,000.00 M

Total Approved $4,839.13

No: of applicants 2

TLA 12 - Hauraki District

Thames Valley Basketball Association Incorporated Accommodation costs for eight teams to attend basketball
tournament $24,700.00 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Huntly and Districts Business and Professional Women's Club Incorporated Registration fees, accommodation, flights and petrol costs for
conference $3,425.82 $3,425.82

Total Approved $3,425.82

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha Playcentre Contribution towards wall coverings $6,000.00 $4,000.00 B

Te Aroha Indoor Basketball Association Incorporated Hire of sports hall for 2019 activities $22,417.39 $22,417.39

Te Aroha Golf Club Incorporated Log splitter $3,477.00 $3,477.00

Total Approved $29,894.39

No: of applicants 3

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Ngahinepouri Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards a new tractor for the club $20,000.00 $7,000.00 B

St Peter's Catholic School BOT Traffic Management Plan, race numbers and transponders for fun
run $4,025.00 $4,025.00

Cambridge Rowing Club Incorporated Contribution towards a new rowing boat $17,650.00 $12,000.00 B

Croquet Waikato-King Country Incorporated Six sets of Hoops and Dibber $6,739.00 $4,000.00 B

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 5 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $27,025.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

Kawhia Volunteer Fire Brigade Contribution towards new community rapid response vehicle $34,000.00 $20,000.00 B

Total Approved $20,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Forestland Rugby League and Sports Club Incorporated Van hire for Master's Games $1,125.00 $1,125.00

Forest View High School BOT Sport equipment, sport uniforms and a marquee for sports $13,720.42 $13,720.42

YMCA of South Waikato Refurbishment of the toilet block $9,000.00 $6,000.00 G

Total Approved $20,845.42

No: of applicants 3

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

New Zealand Deerstalkers' Association (Bay of Plenty Branch) Incorporated Installation of an electronic gate system at the All Terrain Park $18,588.60 $8,000.00 B

Bay of Plenty Coast Rowing Club Incorporated Eight pairs of oars, ten stroke coaches and two coxswain systems
and accessories $13,152.34 $13,152.34

Total Approved $21,152.34

No: of applicants 2

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Harmony a Plenty Barbershop Chorus Incorporated Registration fees, van hire and fuel costs for education session $2,111.80 $2,111.80

Bay Oval Trust Contribution towards the replacement of the wicket block, outfield
and embankment irrigation $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Impact Gymsport Academy Incorporated Three landing mats for beam area $14,895.00 $5,709.75 B

Liz Van Welie Aquatics Swimming Club Incorporated Contribution towards cost of flights, van hire and accommodation
for competition $10,068.04 $5,000.00 B

Tauranga Boys College BOT Contribution towards coach hire for 2019 sports tournaments $25,000.00 $10,000.00 B

South City Indoor Bowls Club Incorporated Hall hire cost for 2019 season $2,046.60 $2,046.60

The Tauranga Bay of Plenty Hearing Association Incorporated Salary, Rent, photocopier rental, and telephone/internet costs for
2019 $39,625.54 $9,873.39 B

Aquinas College Board of Trustees Kapa Haka uniforms $10,082.00 $5,100.00 B

Tauranga Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Contribution towards installation of moveable walls on the courts $20,000.00 $12,000.00 B

Citizens Advice Bureau Tauranga Incorporated Contribution towards the cost of four new computers including
accessories and installation $3,599.60 $3,599.60

CCS Disability Action Bay of Plenty Incorporated Repaint organisation's premises and to lay flooring at swim school
complex there $18,000.00 $18,000.00 B

Tauranga Environment Centre Charitable Trust Contribution towards delivery of Sustainable Backyards project $32,422.60 $5,000.00 B

Tauranga Old Stars Incorporated Replacement of defibrillator pads $135.00 $135.00

Total Approved $88,576.14

No: of applicants 13

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Lakeland Powerboat Club Incorporated Crane Hire for racing event $7,475.00 $5,000.00 B

Waikite Valley Women's Institute Mini van hire for National Bowls Competition $576.00 $576.00

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 6 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Rotorua District Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Horse covers, a commercial washing machine, fertiliser and
chemical weed spray $7,938.68 $7,938.68

Ngongotaha Leagues Club Incorporated Netball and rugby league team uniforms and match balls $11,667.50 $11,667.50

Rotorua Boys' High School BOT 2019 bus travel for rugby team $10,646.96 $5,000.00 B

Rotorua Community Hospice Trust Three additional vehicles for fleet $75,443.48 $25,147.66 B

Total Approved $55,329.84

No: of applicants 6

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Alzheimers Society Eastern Bay of Plenty Incorporated Contribution towards annual salary of coordinator $17,280.00 $12,000.00 M

Citizens Advice Bureau Whakatane Managers wages and operational expenses $15,000.00 $10,000.00 M

Whakatane District Community Arts Council Incorporated Printing exhibition catalogue entries, jazz in the park rain off fee and
advertising for festival events $8,411.98 $5,986.98 M

Virtual Learning Network Primary School Governance Group IT equipment $4,160.75 $4,160.75

Total Approved $32,147.73

No: of applicants 4

TLA 30 - Hastings District

The Young Men's Christian Association of Hawke's Bay Incorporated Contribution towards the cost of PVC Roller Blinds for YMCA early
childhood centre $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Hawke's Bay Netball Centre Incorporated Repairing the lights at Netball Court $11,025.00 $11,025.00

Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated Six months wages for part time Liaison Officer $9,030.00 $7,000.00

Total Approved $28,025.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier Boys High School Charitable Trust Board Accommodation for sports team to attend the NZ secondary school
champs $4,080.00 $4,080.00

Napier Technical Old Boys Football Club (Incorporated) Preseason physio services and materials $3,333.33 $3,333.33

Te Awa School BOT Build, formatting and training of new e-learning software $4,950.00 $4,950.00

Backline Charitable Trust Contribution towards the design and creative build of hub website $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Napier Boys High School Charitable Trust Board Cricket balls $9,657.38 $7,000.00

Hawkes Bay Mens Evergreens Softball Club Incorporated Hosting costs of softball tournament $1,112.50 $1,112.50

Hawke's Bay United Football Incorporated Contribution towards stadium hire $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Costs associated with the 2019 basketball programme, including:
venue hire and uniforms $125,009.99 $96,904.74 M

Eskview and Districts Rugby Football Club Incorporated
To assist with the costs of reroofing our Clubrooms to make water
tight and affiliation fees to HB Cricket Assn for our Men's Cricket
Team for the 2019 Season

$4,365.50 $3,413.32 M

The Ahuriri Sports Society Incorporated Jackets for managers/coaches and hybrid jackets for students $4,690.00 $4,690.00

Henry Hill School BOT Contribution towards a new netball court including hoops and the
painting of markings on the court $16,000.00 $16,000.00

National Youth Drama School Trust Contribution towards student transport for drama school $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Napier Marist Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards equipment and uniform costs $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Total Approved $160,483.89

No: of applicants 13

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 7 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Waverley Waitotara Sheep Dog Trial Club
Engraving trophies, judges fees, sheep transport, material for
course repairs and shade cloth and building costs for window
repairs and replacement to Club House.

$3,291.76 $3,291.76

St Joseph's School (Opunake) BOT Kapa haka tutoring in 2019 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Rahotu Learn to Swim Swimming pool hire and transportation of students to and from
swimming pool by bus $6,159.25 $6,159.25

Te Kiri Hockey Club Incorporated Contribution towards junior playing shirts, first aid kits, senior
goalie gear and senior protective gear $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total Approved $14,451.01

No: of applicants 4

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Nga Iwi o Mokai Patea Services Trust Costs of Vray Sound and Light Design for Waitangi Big Day Out. $6,444.00 $3,500.00 L

Taihape Shearing Sports Incorporated Trucking costs for transport of sheep for woolhandling show $2,300.00 $2,300.00

Project Marton Incorporated Costs of entertainment, services, marketing and promotion for
festival $28,304.20 $10,000.00 L

Marton and District Pipe Band and Scottish Society Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation for band to attend contest $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Marton Croquet Club Incorporated Lawn mower plus petrol can for playing courts $475.90 $475.90

Taihape Community Development Trust Contribution towards: sound and music equipment hire,
advertising, interactive stall/shows, bouncy castle hire for an event $10,861.50 $10,861.50

New Zealand Boot-throwing Association Incorporated Two town entrance signs $508.70 $508.70

Otaihape Alpine Club Incorporated Replace/purchase a fridge, pillows and protectors and fit mattress
protectors $3,197.25 $2,780.22 O

Total Approved $35,926.32

No: of applicants 8

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Rangitikei Shearing Sports Incorporated Funding towards shearing event $12,960.36 $8,251.30 M

Rongotea and District Horticultural Society Hire cost of a centre $1,645.00 $1,645.00

Total Approved $9,896.30

No: of applicants 2

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Manawatu Jazz Club Incorporated Billboard and cinema promotion of festival $9,240.00 $9,240.00

Ashhurst School BOT Contribution towards replenishing the bark shortfall on extensive
school playgrounds $4,747.00 $4,747.00

Manawatu Scottish Pipe Band Incorporated Accommodation for National Championships $21,254.70 $21,254.70

Hokowhitu School Board of Trustees Education outside of the classroom activities $8,451.29 $6,000.00 M

Netball Manawatu Centre Incorporated Representative teams 2019 $52,950.04 $30,000.00 M

Manawatu Touch Association Incorporated Hireage of marquees and travel and accommodation costs for
National tournaments $38,500.00 $21,000.00 M

College Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Medical supplies and physiotherapy services for 2019 season $6,620.10 $5,260.10 N

CCS Disability Action Manawatu/Horowhenua Incorporated Paint and carpet meeting/training room $2,900.00 $2,900.00

Aokautere School BOT Contribution towards re concreting, extension and re surfacing
multi sport court facility $4,473.77 $4,473.77

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 8 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Bainesse School Board of Trustees Contribution towards classroom book pack $1,845.00 $1,845.00

PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards transport costs for 2019 season $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Ashhurst Pohangina Rugby Football Club (Incorporated) Carpet/vinyl replacement in clubrooms $5,683.00 $5,683.00

Palmerston North Dance Association Incorporated Theatre hire, accommodation and adjudicator fees for dance
competition $2,460.00 $2,460.00

St Mary's Palmerston North Parish Contribution towards upgrade of community hall including new
blinds, curtains and carpet $2,186.00 $2,186.00

Total Approved $137,049.57

No: of applicants 14

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Mangatainoka School Board of Trustees Chromebooks for use by students $8,395.00 $7,300.00 O

Te Ahu A Turanga I Mua Marae Electrician costs to install lights and install of storeroom cupboards $3,616.22 $3,616.22

Dannevirke Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Flights, rental vehicle and accommodation $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Te Kohanga Reo Atawhai o Te Ahu-Turanga-i-Mua Incorporated Uniforms for tamariki and staff for Kapa Haka and Graduations $2,910.00 $2,910.00

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Bus travel for two teams for 2019 season $10,000.00 $5,000.00 L

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated 400 junior mouthguards $2,083.47 $2,083.47

Total Approved $25,909.69

No: of applicants 6

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Swimzone Racing Incorporated
Costs for our swimmers to attend the Swimming NZ Div II
Championships and Swimming Auckland Age Group
Championships

$10,000.00 $7,500.00 B

Avalon Public Hall Society Incorporated Seating squabs and installation of wall panels to hall $15,240.95 $7,544.00 M

Petone Football Club Incorporated Junior playing shirts and footballs for 2019 season $5,558.26 $5,558.26

Moera Community House (Incorporated) Contribution towards tutor costs to provide four exercise classes
per week for 40 weeks $2,400.00 $2,400.00

San Antonio School Board of Trustees Children's carpentry table and handyman tools for the school $950.40 $950.40

Hutt Valley Softball Association Incorporated Contribution towards representative teams accommodation, van
hire and flights $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

The Naenae Soccer Club Incorporated First aid kits for 2019 season $2,037.42 $2,037.42

Naenae College BOT Leadership programme $5,800.00 $4,500.00 B

St Bernard's College BOT Airfares for Drama students to attend a performance $2,730.43 $2,000.00 M

Hutt District Cricket Club Incorporated Accommodation for player coach for 90 nights $11,739.00 $5,000.00 M

Hutt Central School BOT Music therapy sessions for students $2,956.52 $2,956.52

Laura Fergusson Trust Wellington Incorporated New commercial washing machine $3,045.00 $3,045.00

Gracefield School BOT Contribution towards computer equipment $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Muritai Yacht Club Incorporated Contribution towards the replacement of a rescue boat $10,000.00 $6,000.00 B

Waterloo Empowerment Through the Arts Programme Trust Contribution towards wool supplies, singing, drums, guitar art
therapy tuition and an amplifier $12,966.78 $10,000.00 M

Harbour Capital Chorus Incorporated Fees for singers attending a workshop $4,810.00 $4,000.00 B

Sacred Heart College Lower Hutt BOT Sports uniforms and equipment $7,783.00 $5,000.00 M

Naenae Collegians United Netball Club Incorporated Stadium hire fees for 2019 season $5,775.00 $3,000.00 B

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 9 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Dementia Wellington Incorporated Printing of service brochures, booklets and forms $9,200.70 $9,200.70

Wellington District German Shepherd Dog Club Incorporated Contribution towards costs of judges and running costs for
championship show $3,000.00 $3,000.00

New Zealand Indian Fine Arts Society Incorporated Music concert costs, including: audio hire, hall hire, a koha and
printing charges $1,278.00 $778.00 J

Manaia Marching Five nights accommodation for NZ Nationals $3,800.00 $3,000.00 B

Belmont School BOT Contribution towards replacement of the Junior School Playground $30,000.00 $15,000.00 M

Total Approved $116,470.30

No: of applicants 23

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Thorndon Club Incorporated Half annual tennis balls $2,016.00 $1,500.00 B

Olympic Harrier & Athletic Club Incorporated Six months coaching costs for junior members $2,034.78 $2,034.78

Crofton Downs Primary School BOT Mobile laptop storage unit $2,799.00 $2,799.00

Summer Shakespeare Trust Board Contribution towards the cost of lighting for production $3,700.00 $2,000.00 B

Wellington Diving Club Incorporated New laptop to support the scoring of competitions $1,519.00 $1,519.00

YouthDance Education Trust Contribution towards the promotion and running of a free
community event $2,511.00 $2,511.00

Parafed Wellington Incorporated New uniforms for sports teams $20,855.00 $10,000.00 B

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards travel and accommodation costs related to a
rugby tournament $10,000.00 $3,000.00 B

Wellington Rugby Football Union Incorporated Contribution towards winter ground hire costs for 2019 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

North Wellington Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards the costs of playing uniform and training
equipment $5,321.74 $3,500.00 B

Netball Wellington Centre Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation and meals plus training and
match netballs for rep teams $7,000.00 $2,500.00 B

Victoria University Rowing Club Incorporated Travel costs to New Zealand University Rowing Championship. $5,034.70 $3,500.00 B

Star Boating Club Incorporated Contribution towards the purchase of a second hand rowing boat $4,500.00 $2,500.00 B

Team Wellington Soccer Incorporated Grass match ground fees, artificial training ground fees and playing
strip $12,344.57 $3,000.00 B

Wellington Jazz And Music Festival Trust Backline costs including hire of instruments and amplifiers $3,725.00 $3,725.00

WELLINGTON ROWING CLUB INCORPORATED Transport and accommodation for club competing in the 2019 New
Zealand Rowing Champs at Lake Ruataniwha. 19-23 February. $10,000.00 $8,000.00 B

Total Approved $57,088.78

No: of applicants 16

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Tasman Bays Guardians Trust Marine experiential program and associated equipment. $72,387.65 $13,011.30 B

Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Cricket balls for Junior and Senior teams. $2,995.58 $2,995.58

Ingenious Educational Xperiences Limited Contribution towards educations "IDEAS Festival" for children. $27,247.00 $7,886.00 B

Whenua Iti Trust Incorporated Contribution towards new sea kayaks, first aid equipment and
mattresses. $11,261.00 $5,000.00 B

Motueka Bowling Club Incorporated Purchasing and laying of new carpet and sanding and sealing of
timber floor $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Nelson Bays Harmony Chorus Of Sweet Adelines International Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation, transport and registration
costs for choir competition. $18,090.00 $4,860.00 B

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 10 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Garin College Purchasing Cross Fit and Gym Equipment. Refer to red tab for cost
breakdown $12,918.94 $5,000.00 B

Total Approved $43,752.88

No: of applicants 7

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Nayland College Accommodation and travel costs for volleyball and basketball
tournaments. $23,584.00 $10,000.00 B

Safeguarding Children Initiative Computer equipment, portable speakers and two annual cell
phone plans for 12 months $5,110.31 $5,110.31

Cawthron Foundation Costs of the 2019 Scite Expo - Venue hire $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board Ongoing operational costs. Refer to red tab for cost breakdown $60,000.00 $30,000.00 B

Inclusive Sport Trust Stadium Hire Costs the Sports Programmes, competition and
training sessions 2019. $6,117.39 $5,000.00 B

Ashton Marching (U16 Team) Travel, accommodation and expenses to attend marching
competition. $4,885.00 $3,000.00 B

Centre for Fine Woodworking Trust Tutor fees $12,180.00 $5,000.00 B

Nelson College Cricket balls $6,722.61 $5,000.00 B

Nelson Bays Football Incorporated Portable soccer goals for the club. $5,913.04 $5,913.04

Ashton Marching (Masters) Accommodation, transport and entry fees to marching tournament. $3,370.00 $2,000.00 B

Bowls Nelson Incorporated Costs and fees of attending the National Intercentre Bowling
Tournament. $6,300.00 $6,300.00

Victory Primary School Board Of Trustees Innovative learning environment furniture and games $20,530.00 $5,000.00 B

Soccer Nelson Incorporated Flights for team to attend MPL game. $7,750.00 $7,750.00

Nelson Bays Youth Teams Racing Association Incorporated Skills coaching for sailing classes. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Nelson Symphony Orchestra Incorporated 12 Hercules music stands and a Hercules stacking cart $1,070.03 $1,070.03

WOOMB NZ Charitable Trust
New computer, one year's subscription and the costs involved in
setting up the new computer plus the printing of promotional
material, client and teacher resources

$8,594.36 $8,594.36

Perinatal Support Nelson Incorporated Covering our annual insurance expenses $950.00 $914.25 J

Nelson Musical Theatre Incorporated Painting and preparation of theatre. $18,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $116,651.99

No: of applicants 18

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Picton Little Theatre Incorporated Scaffolding and project management fee $5,200.00 $5,200.00

Linkwater Settlers and Hall Committee Contribution for protective equipment. Overalls, hi vis gear etc. $12,953.90 $6,000.00 B

Blenheim Swimming Club Incorporated Accommodation and travel costs to attend junior swimming
championship. $6,066.00 $4,320.00 B

Linkwater School Board Of Trustees Laptop lease and transport $4,450.00 $4,450.00

Blenheim Bowling Club Incorporated 60 jackets $5,506.00 $5,506.00

Picton Emergency Operations Centre Trust Reseal and paint the coastguard garage, locker room and storage
area floors $5,180.00 $5,180.00

Blenheim Rowing Club Incorporated Double rowing skiffs $35,000.00 $17,500.00 B

Marlborough Pig Hunting Club Incorporated Track/ Search Cameras. $977.99 $977.99

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 11 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Kaipupu Point Mainland Island Society Incorporated Pedestrian slab counter, including installation costs $6,809.09 $6,809.09

Marlborough Colleges Sailing Club Incorporated Costs of attending Secondary Schools Sailing Regatta. $9,296.73 $9,296.73

Marlborough Hospice Trust Annual newsletter costs $9,843.25 $9,843.25

Havelock School BOT Two Heat Pumps for Community/Activity Center. $9,400.00 $9,400.00

Total Approved $84,483.06

No: of applicants 12

TLA 55 - Buller District

Bowls Buller Incorporated Costs for two teams to attend Zone 5 Bowls Tournament. $4,080.00 $2,500.00 B

White Star Rugby Football Club Incorporated Full set of senior jerseys, shorts, socks, gear bags and strapping
tape $5,090.10 $5,090.10

Westport Volunteer Fire Brigade Contribution to printing and video/audio costs of recording history of
the Fire Brigade. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Buller Gorge Marathon Trust Board Hire of marquees $5,000.00 $3,000.00 B

Total Approved $15,590.10

No: of applicants 4

TLA 56 - Grey District

Heritage West Coast / Taonga Pumau O Te Tai O Poutini Incorporated Contribution towards costs of printing brochures. $5,844.00 $5,844.00

West Coast Cricket Association Incorporated Delivery and Administration costs. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $15,844.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 57 - Westland District

West Coast Riding For The Disabled Incorporated Site lease and grazing $4,808.70 $4,808.70

Westland Community Centre Incorporated Contribution towards sign paneling and installation of fire alarm
panel. $4,975.00 $2,451.00 B

Total Approved $7,259.70

No: of applicants 2

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Skellerup Militaires Marching Team Marching Band Tournament Costs. $2,500.00 $1,500.00 B

Reflections Community Trust Kaiapoia Children's Day Community Event, hire of entertainment
and sound system. $4,299.50 $4,299.50

Show Jumping Canterbury Contribution for St John's First Aid costs for two day equestrian
event. $3,136.62 $3,136.62

Rangiora Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis coaching $1,732.50 $1,732.50

North Loburn School School camp accommodation, food and activity costs. $7,829.09 $5,000.00 B

Willows Cricket Club incorporated Kookaburra cricket balls $4,860.00 $2,000.00 B

Pioneers Of Canterbury Masters Marching Team Backpacks $768.20 $768.20

Total Approved $18,436.82

No: of applicants 7

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Kilmarnock Enterprises Limited Ergonomic Furniture. - Contribution $4,961.92 $4,961.92

Akaroa Yacht Club Incorporated Automated External Defibrillator (AED) and outside box $3,433.45 $3,433.45

Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team Contribution towards accommodation costs. $3,000.00 $2,000.00 B

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 12 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
South Island Showjumping Committee St Johns and portable toilet hire $4,773.38 $3,648.38 B

Canterbury Yachting Association Incorporated Youth Development Coaching program. $2,300.00 $2,300.00

Concerts for Christchurch Foundation Trust Contribution towards Artistic Director's wage $4,000.00 $3,000.00 B

Pioneer Basketball Club Incorporated 2 sets of junior basketball uniforms $1,872.00 $1,872.00

AllStars Marching Teams Accommodation for two teams competing in 2019 NZ champs $1,914.00 $1,914.00

The Paddlateers Accommodation for dragon boat team to attend The National
Regatta. $3,645.00 $3,000.00 B

The Balmoral Club Incorporated Contribution to stage hire for dancing event. $2,300.00 $2,300.00

Western Association Football Club Incorporated Flight costs to attend MPL Football game in Nelson. $3,375.65 $2,500.00 B

Opawa Bowling Club Inc Bowling Green Sprayer. $2,845.00 $2,845.00

NO Productions Theatre Production and distribution of promotional material and local
advertising. $1,404.00 $1,404.00

North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board Mattresses $6,965.00 $3,000.00 B

QE II Swim Club Incorporated Contribution towards pool hire. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Dementia Canterbury Incorporated Contribution towards Manager's salary $30,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Canterbury Caledonian Society's Royal Stewart Pipe Band Applicant has applied for contributions to accommodation costs for
attending National Pipe Band Competition. $8,000.00 $4,000.00 B

Christchurch Girl's High School Hockey Club Incorporated Video Analysis Subscription for Hockey Program. $3,655.00 $2,000.00 B

Burnside High School Accommodation costs for Volleyball Tournament. Refer to red tab
for cost breakdown $9,893.00 $5,000.00 B

Regal Guards of Canterbury Contribution towards accommodation and travel costs for Marching
Competition. $2,600.00 $1,600.00 B

Shirley Intermediate School BOT Ten Chromebooks for students to use $7,260.00 $3,630.00 B

Coastguard Canterbury Incorporated General operating fuel costs of the rescue vessel. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

West Christchurch Women's Refuge Society Incorporated Costs of operating the 24 hour crisis line for a 6 month period $11,000.00 $5,500.00 B

Akaroa Lighthouse Preservation Society Inc Costs of lighthouse history book and associated material. $7,815.00 $4,000.00 B

Diabetes Christchurch Incorporated Part funding of five staff wages and advertising and marketing
costs $41,500.00 $30,000.00 B

Christchurch Floorball Club Incorporated Venue hire, rink hire, and purchase of two floorballs. $3,038.75 $2,000.00 B

Woolston Development Project Incorporated Transportation costs. $4,410.42 $3,000.00 B

Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Contribution towards team polo and bags. $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Opawa Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Contribution towards tennis coaching $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Canterbury R Class Squadron Contribution towards running R-Class National Sailing
Chamionships. $2,072.00 $2,072.00

Canterbury Track Cycling Incorporated Accommodation costs for Track Cycling Team to attend National
Championship. $5,500.00 $3,000.00 B

Heartfelt New Zealand Harvest Trust Native instruments machine studio $1,199.00 $1,199.00

Somerfield School BOT 10 iPads for students to use $11,335.00 $4,534.00 B

Burnside Bowling Club Incorporated Lawn bowls equipment. $5,160.00 $5,160.00

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation Player Uniforms. $4,160.00 $4,160.00

Birthright Canterbury Trust Staff training costs for first aid and supervision of special needs
children. $3,831.30 $3,000.00 B

Canterbury Tennis Seniors Association Incorporated Cost of Tennis Balls for the 2018/19 season. $2,160.00 $2,000.00 B

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 13 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated Hire of a floodlit football field $4,054.50 $2,500.00 B

The Court Theatre Trust Four months rental costs $109,200.00 $72,800.00 B

Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated Contribution towards gym hire, volleyballs and ball bags $7,014.20 $4,000.00 B

Canterbury Neighbourhood Support Incorporated Contribution towards three employees salaries. Refer to red tab for
cost breakdown. $15,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Burwood Academy Trust Contribution towards researcher salaries. $12,000.00 $6,000.00 B

Total Approved $239,333.75

No: of applicants 42

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Ellesmere Art Group Trust Assistance with the yearly power account at the Lakeland Art
Gallery $3,540.00 $3,540.00

Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated New carpet for club rooms. $6,522.43 $4,000.00 B

Irwell Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis coaching for junior players $1,680.00 $1,680.00

Lincoln Golf Club Incorporated Upgrade of power cable $11,895.00 $5,000.00

Selwyn Baseball Club Incorporated Transport costs for National Championship. $1,950.00 $1,950.00

Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated Field Line Marker Fluid $1,078.47 $1,078.47

Springston Tennis Club Coaching and tennis balls $3,500.00 $3,500.00 B

Selwyn United Football Club Incorporated Football playing strip $9,666.50 $5,000.00 L

Total Approved $25,748.47

No: of applicants 8

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Celtic Rugby Football Club Timaru Incorporated Funding for Marist South Island Rugby Tournament. $5,062.93 $1,000.00 L

Timaru Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket bats, match balls, clothing and affiliation fees for teams $11,099.76 $10,000.00

Aoraki Secondary Schools Sport Incorporated Contribution towards costs of holding tournaments across 2019. $11,000.00 $11,000.00

Total Approved $22,000.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Central Otago Agricultural and Pastoral Association Marquee $3,996.83 $3,996.83

The Central and Southern Autism Support Group Contribution towards teacher aide program costs for children with
learning disabilities. $10,958.12 $10,958.12

Pisa Range Music Society Incorporated Funding for stage hire for music festival. $5,700.00 $5,700.00

Dunstan High School BOT Accommodation and transport costs for sports teams $43,980.00 $25,000.00 B

Cromwell Primary School White ware and appliances for new student learning area. $2,964.66 $2,964.66

Cromwell Rowing Club Incorporated Contribution towards purchase and fit out of two containers for
kitchen/storage and bunkroom $32,535.94 $32,535.94

Total Approved $81,155.55

No: of applicants 6

TLA National

New Zealand Opera Limited Delivery of NZ Opera's 2019 production of 'The Barber of Seville'
performances in Auckland, Wellington and Christchurch $120,000.00 $30,000.00 M

Road Safety Education Limited Venue hire cost $12,700.00 $12,700.00

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 14 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust Operational costs of developing and delivering the NZ Dance
Company's 2018/2019 programmes $12,577.86 $5,000.00 M

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated Medical pumps $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Cycling New Zealand Incorporated Track hire, first aid and fencing costs for the 2019 Age Group Track
national championships $30,000.00 $5,000.00 M

New Zealand Rowing Association Incorporated Printing three issues of the Oarsport Magazine $55,500.00 $30,000.00 M

Equestrian Sports New Zealand Incorporated Presentation rugs, rosettes and awards $5,076.06 $5,076.00 B

Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board Artist fees, education concerts and bus transport $28,500.00 $10,000.00 B

New Zealand Portrait Gallery Trust Staging the Edith Amituanai exhibition, Edith and George $17,700.71 $7,000.00 M

Centre For New Zealand Music Trust New computer $1,730.93 $1,730.93

Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust Costs of NZ Secondary Students choir, NZ Youth choir, Voices NZ
Chamber choir and concert activities in Auckland, and Whangarei $29,000.00 $10,000.00 M

New Zealand Book Council Incorporated Delivery of writers in schools $8,000.00 $8,000.00

South Island Kokako Charitable Trust 50% of the annual operating costs to maintain and implement the
search for the South Island Kokako $7,440.00 $5,270.87

Royal Agricultural Society Of New Zealand Ribbons for the RAS showing section of the Horse of the Year $2,980.75 $2,980.75

Kidney Health New Zealand Incorporated Costs relating to raising awareness of kidney disease, providing
free kidney health checks and the National Educator salary $66,298.69 $10,000.00 M

Christian Budgeting New Zealand Incorporated Operational expenses - National Coordinator contractor costs $12,500.00 $10,000.00 M

Total Approved $164,758.55

No: of applicants 16

Total Amount Approved $2,609,373.08

Total Applications 366

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

20 Feb 2019 16:30:55 Page 15 of 15



Accepted Donations for January 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 10 - Franklin

Eventing Auckland Incorporated Hire of portaloos $2,990.00 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Huntly College Old Boys' Rugby Football Club Incorporated Support travel costs of buses for the senior team in 2019 $4,000.00 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Waiau School - Waiau Community pool Two pool covers, a pool cleaner, pool lane rope and reel $49,077.00 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Akaroa District Promotions Incorporated Festival costs $8,000.00 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 4

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

20 Feb 2019 16:29:33 Page 1 of 1


	PublishedApproved_PubCharity-2019-jan1
	PublishedApproved_PubCharity-2019-jan2



